# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westport Big & Tall, Inc.		05/30/2011	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XXB&T Corporation	
Street Address:	1443 South Boulevard	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092767	WESTPORT BIG & TALL
Registration Number:	3622255	CLUB WESTPORT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)552-1866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7045521889

Email: jjs@schwartz-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 6100 Fairview Road, Suite 1135

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 310/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey J. Schwartz

Signature: /jjs/

Date: 06/02/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed assignment 6.2011#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0592

OF \$65.00 3092767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Westport Big & Tall, Inc. of 1276 Post Road East, Westport, Connecticut 06880

(hereinafter "Westport") owns the marks WESTPORT BIG & TALL and CLUB WESTPORT

(hereinafter "the Marks"), through its own use in interstate commerce and/or through use by

controlled licensees in interstate commerce, and has acquired federal trademark registrations, U.S.

Registration Nos. 3092767 and 3622255, therefore; and

WHEREAS, XXB&T Corporation of 1443 South Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina

28203 (hereinafter "XXB&T") has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks

pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Westport does hereby assign to XXB&T, nunc pro tunc effective December 31,

2010, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks as part of the entire business or portion thereof

to which the Marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C.A.\\$1060, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks.

Westnort Rig & Tall Inc

Dated: 5/30/2011

Title: 7

- Control of the Cont

XXB&T Cornoration

The tast

Dated: 🏅

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 06/02/2011